H3300-3S SERIES
G.SHDSL.bis CPE
CERTIFIED
ISO-9001
The Loop-H3300-3S is an addition to our H3300 family
of CPE products that are based on the G.shdsl
transmission standard.  They use the standard
16-TCPAM line format over twisted copper pairs to

¾ Transmission rate up to 5.696 Mbps on 1-pair
¾ Transmission rate up to 11.392Mbps on 2-pair
Ordering Information
To specify options, choose from list below:
Models Description
Loop-H3300-3C-Port1-Port2-Port3- Port4-SP-PP Stand Alone with LCD & LED display
Loop-H3300-3E-Port1-Port2-Port3- Port4-SP-PP Stand Alone with LED display only
Where
Port1:  SP=
0         :   None kk     for 1-pair line rate Nx64Kbps (G.shdsl N=3,4,.. 36)
ERJ    :   E1 with RJ48C
BNC   :   E1 with BNC
ke     for 1-pair line rate Nx64Kbps (Enhanced shdsl N=3,4,.. 89)
        (Future Option)
TRJ    :   T1 mm   for 2-pair line rate Nx64Kbps  (G.shdsl N=3,4,.. 36)
Port2:
0    :  None
me    for 2-pair line rate Nx64Kbps (Enhanced shdsl N=3,4,.. 89)
         (Future Option)
11  :  V.35 with M34 Connector PP=
Port3:  P1    for -48 Vdc
S     : SNMP (Future Option)
BG  : BR & SNMP (Future Option)
P2    for 100-240 Vac
RT  : BR & Route & SNMP (Future Option) P3    for DC power with line power source (Future Option)
Port4: (Future Option) P4    for DC power from line (Future Option)
0         :  None
22       :  V.35 with DB25 Connector
P7    for 100-240 Vac with sealing current looped
55   :  Multi-protocol DTE with DB25 Connector P9    for 100-240 Vac and-48 Vdc selectable
TRJ    :  T1
ERJ    :  E1 with RJ48C
BNC   :  E1 with BNC
HBG   :  High Speed Bridge Card
FXS    :  Voice Card
LOOP-H3300-3S G.SHDSL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION (Stand Alone)
E1 Interface
Line Rate 2.048 Mbps ± 50 PPM Framing ITU G.704 or Unframe
Line Code HDB3, AMI Connector BNC/RJ48C
Input Signal ITU G.703  Output Signal ITU G.703
Compatible with ISDN PRI NTUs Electrical 75Ω Coax/120Ω twisted pair
Data Rate N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3….32 (2.048Mbps) for 1-pair and 2-pair G.SHDSL
T1 Interface
Line Rate 1.544 Mbps ± 32 bps Framing D4 / ESF/ Unframe (selectable)
Line Code AMI / B8ZS Connector RJ48C
Input Signal DS1 ABAM cable length up to 655 feet Output Signal DSX1
Data Rate N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3….24 (1.536Mbps) for 1-pair and 2-pair G.SHDSL
Electrical 100Ω twisted pair
DTE Interface
Data Port Single DTE
Connector M34 connector for V.35 interface
Data Rate N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3…. 36 ( 2.304Mbps)  for 1-pair  G.SHDSL
N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3…. 72 ( 2.304Mbps)  for 2-pair  G.SHDSL
N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3…. 89 ( 5.696Mbps)  for 1-pair  enhanced SHDSL  (Future Option)
N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3…178 (11.392Mbps) for 2-pair  enhanced SHDSL  (Future Option)
Bridge Interface
Number of Ports 1
Physical Interface 10/100 Base-T
Connector RJ45
Data Rate N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3….72
Router Interface  (Future Option)
Number of Ports 1
Physical Interface 10/100 Base-T
Connector RJ45
Supported Routing Protocol RIP-I, RIP-II
Data Rate N x 64 Kbps, N up to 72
Supported Protocols TCP/IP, PPP, HDLC
High speed Bridge Interface (Future Option)
Number of Ports 3
Physical Interface 10/100 Base-T
Connector RJ45
Data Rate N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3….36 (  2.304Mbps) for 1-pair  G.SHDSL
N x 64 Kbps, N =1,2,3….72 (  4.608Mbps) for 2-pair  G.SHDSL